
 

Dispute Resolution Services 
 

               Residential Tenancy Branch 
Office of Housing and Construction Standards 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 A matter regarding CASCADIA APARTMENT RENTALS  
and [tenant name suppressed to protect privacy] 

 
DECISION 

Dispute Codes FF, MND, MNDC, MNR, MNSD 
 
Introduction 
 
This hearing dealt with the landlord’s application pursuant to the Residential Tenancy 
Act (“Act”) for: 

• a monetary order for unpaid rent and for money owed or compensation for 
damage or loss under the Act, Residential Tenancy Regulation (“Regulation”) or 
tenancy agreement, pursuant to section 67; 

• authorization to retain the tenant’s security deposit in partial satisfaction of the 
monetary order requested, pursuant to section 38; and  

• authorization to recover the filing fee for its application from the tenant, pursuant 
to section 72. 

The tenant did not attend this hearing.  The landlord attended the hearing. At the outset 
of this hearing, the landlord requested to withdraw his application. Accordingly, the 
landlord’s entire application is withdrawn.   
 
Conclusion 
 
The landlord’s entire application is withdrawn and is granted leave to reapply.  
 
This decision is made on authority delegated to me by the Director of the Residential 
Tenancy Branch under Section 9.1(1) of the Residential Tenancy Act. 
 
Dated: January 18, 2017  
  

 

 
 

 


	This hearing dealt with the landlord’s application pursuant to the Residential Tenancy Act (“Act”) for:
	 a monetary order for unpaid rent and for money owed or compensation for damage or loss under the Act, Residential Tenancy Regulation (“Regulation”) or tenancy agreement, pursuant to section 67;
	 authorization to retain the tenant’s security deposit in partial satisfaction of the monetary order requested, pursuant to section 38; and
	 authorization to recover the filing fee for its application from the tenant, pursuant to section 72.
	The tenant did not attend this hearing.  The landlord attended the hearing. At the outset of this hearing, the landlord requested to withdraw his application. Accordingly, the landlord’s entire application is withdrawn.

